PZVIO 15MG TABLET 10'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Pioglitazone 15mg
By SALUD CARE PVT LTD
Prescription Needed
Rs.35.71
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
Available

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for PZVIO 15MG TABLET 10'S 33 substitute/s available
Name Price
Available
Rs.18.00 (49% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.19.00 (46% Savings)
Available
Rs.19.68 (44% Savings)
Available
Rs.22.90 (35% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.25.00 (29% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for PZVIO 15MG TABLET 10'S

What is PZVIO?

  • PZVIO contains Pioglitazone which belongs to a group of antidiabetic agents
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What PZVIO is used for?

It is used to treat:

  • type 2 (non-insulin dependent) diabetes mellitus in adults, when metformin is not suitable or has failed to work adequately
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking PZVIO, if you:

  • are allergic to any of the ingredients of PZVIO
  • have heart problems
  • have liver or eye disease
  • have had diabetic ketoacidosis
  • have bladder cancer
  • have fluid retention
  • have cysts in your ovaries (polycystic ovary syndrome)
  • have weak bones
Read more Read less
  • Consult your doctor if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant or are breast-feeding before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Use in children and adolescents under 18 years is not recommended
Read more Read less
  • PZVIO will not affect your ability to drive or use machines but take care if you experience abnormal vision
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking,

  • gemfibrozil (used to lower cholesterol)
  • rifampicin (used to treat tuberculosis and other infections)
  • other medicines used to treat diabetes (such as insulin, chlorpropamide, glibenclamide, gliclazide, tolbutamide)
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The usual starting dose is one tablet of 15 mg or of 30 mg of PZVIO to be taken once daily
  • If you are following a special diet for diabetes, you should continue with this while you are taking PZVIO
  • Your weight should be checked at regular intervals; if your weight increases, inform your doctor

If you take more PZVIO

  • If you accidentally take too many tablets, talk to a doctor immediately
  • Your blood sugar could fall below the normal level 

If you forget to take PZVIO

  • If you miss a dose, just carry on with the next dose as normal
  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet

If you stop taking PZVIO

  • Talk to your doctor before stopping this treatment
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

  • heart failure
  • bladder cancer
  • localized swelling
  • broken bones
  • blurred vision
Read more Read less
  • respiratory infection
  • abnormal vision
  • weight gain
  • numbness
  • decreased blood sugar (hypoglycaemia)
  • headache, dizziness
  • joint or back pain
  • impotence
  • shortness of breath
  • small reduction in red blood cell count
  • flatulence
Read more Read less
  • inflammation of the sinuses (sinusitis)
  • difficulty sleeping (insomnia) not known (frequency cannot be estimated from the available data)
  • increase in liver enzymes
  • sugar in urine, proteins in urine
  • spinning sensation (vertigo)
  • sweating
  • tiredness
  • increased appetite
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use